

Worker's Compensation Board of Indiana (INWCB) Announcement

INWCB EDI 3.1 Information Webinar with Live Q & A

Date: May 13, 2019

On **Tuesday, June 4, 2019**, the Worker's Compensation Board of Indiana will be hosting a live & call-in information session in conjunction with ISO (Indiana's EDI Claims Vendor). The webinar will assist Trading Partners with live & commonly asked questions now that Indiana is in Production for EDI Claims Release 3.1. INWCB Trading Partners and EDI Vendors are encouraged to participate.

Register Now

This live webinar will be hosted via WebEx and will also be presented on site at the Worker's Compensation Board of Indiana.

To participate via WebEx, please register by clicking https://verisk.webex.com/verisk/onstage/g.php?MTID=e7636bba5618b75862a7af3040dee0e20

After registering via WebEx, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the information webinar including the webinar link as well as how to listen in. Please add the event attached to registration confirmation email to your email calendar.

OR

To participate in person on site at the Worker's Compensation Board of Indiana, please register by clicking here or click this link:

https://www.eventbrite.com/e/inwcb-edi-31-information-webinar-with-live-q-a-tickets-61802204056

If registered as indicating that you will be attending in person, the INWCB will provide you information about joining the information webinar in person at the Indiana Government Center South.

Submit your Questions for Webinar:

<u>Please note:</u> WebEx participants will be muted throughout the live webinar. If you have a question that you would like the INWCB to cover during this Live Q&A Webinar, please submit your question in writing to ISO's email address (inwcbedi@iso.com) with the following subject: "Webinar Question" by end of business day, Thursday, May 30, 2019.

This information webinar will be hosted live on Tuesday, June 4, 2019 as follows:

Pacific Time	Mountain	Central	Eastern
8 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.	9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.	11:00a.m – 1:00 p.m.

If you are unable to participate in the live information webinar, it will be recorded and made available at a later date on the Training Information section of the Indiana EDI website.

Questions? If you have any questions, please contact the INWCB EDI Support Team by email at INWCBEDI@iso.com.

Thank you, Indiana EDI Support Team